
Madonna (24-11) -vs- Lawrence Tech (27-19)
5/5/2022 at Adrian, MI (Siena Heights Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. Wietryzko (8-3)
Loss: D. Bullard (3-2)
Save: H. Storch (1)
HBP: A. Wietryzko, H. Storch
PB: None
 
Start: 4:45 PM   Time: 3:01   Attendance: 45   Weather: Rainy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Madonna 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 6 8 2
Lawrence Tech 2 2 3 0 5 0 1 3 X 16 13 3

Madonna 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Garbacik 3b 5 2 3 0 0 0 0
A. Sharkas dh 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
Z. Beadle c 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
    S. Dyl pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
J. Matkin cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
    J. Stepek ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Staelgrae rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
    A. Sexton ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Revere ss 5 1 0 0 0 1 0
R. Celmer 1b 2 0 2 2 1 0 0
    L. Dziadzio pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
N. Krol 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    D. Pawenski ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
K. Aniol lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
    B. Stesiak ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
D. Bullard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    V. Mencotti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Medlock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 8 5 4 3 9

2B: A. Garbacik (1); R. Celmer (2)
SB: S. Dyl (1); N. Krol (1)
HBP: Z. Beadle (1); R. Celmer (1)
E: K. Aniol (1); D. Bullard (1)

Lawrence Tech 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Morrisset 3b 5 3 2 6 1 1 2
K. Banaszews 2b 4 3 2 2 1 1 0
N. Olsen rf 6 0 2 1 0 2 1
J. Llaneza dh 4 0 1 0 1 3 0
J. Walkowiak 1b 5 0 1 3 0 0 3
T. Reed ss 4 2 1 0 1 1 2
J. Erhardt c 4 0 2 0 1 1 0
    N. Allen pr 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
S. DeKuiper cf 4 2 1 3 1 0 0
T. Matthews lf 2 3 1 0 3 0 0
A. Wietryzko p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    H. Storch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 16 13 15 9 9 8

2B: L. Morrisset (1); K. Banaszews (1)
3B: L. Morrisset (1)
HR: S. DeKuiper (1)
SH: K. Banaszews (1)
SB: N. Olsen (1); T. Reed (2); N. Allen (1); S. DeKuiper (1); T.
Matthews (1)
E: L. Morrisset (1); T. Reed (1); T. Matthews (1)

Madonna IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D. Bullard (L, 3-2) 4.1 6 8 5 4 8 1 0 0 0 20 25 3 2 90
V. Mencotti 1.2 4 5 4 5 0 2 0 0 0 9 14 1 4 52
D. Medlock 2.0 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 3 22
Totals 13 16 12 9 9 3 0 0 0 38 48 6 9 164

Lawrence Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Wietryzko (W, 8-3) 5.0 7 6 4 4 0 0 0 1 0 24 29 6 9 98
H. Storch (S, 1) 4.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 12 13 2 6 49
Totals 8 6 4 4 3 0 0 2 0 36 42 8 15 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Madonna - Top of 1st MAD LAW
A. Garbacik grounded out to ss. 0 0
A. Sharkas grounded out to ss. 0 0
Z. Beadle walked. 0 0
S. Dyl pinch ran for Z. Beadle. 0 0
J. Matkin grounded out to ss. 0 0

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 1st MAD LAW
Z. Beadle to c for S. Dyl. 0 0
L. Morrisset walked. 0 0
K. Banaszews doubled down the lf line; L. Morrisset advanced to third. 0 0
N. Olsen struck out swinging. 0 0
J. Llaneza struck out swinging. 0 0
J. Walkowiak singled, 2 RBI; K. Banaszews scored; L. Morrisset scored. 0 2
J. Walkowiak Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
T. Reed struck out swinging. 0 2

Madonna - Top of 2nd MAD LAW
M. Staelgrae grounded out to ss. 0 2
K. Revere reached first on an error by ss. 0 2
R. Celmer walked; K. Revere advanced to second. 0 2
N. Krol reached on a fielder's choice; R. Celmer out at second ss to 2b; K. Revere advanced to third. 0 2
N. Krol stole second. 0 2
K. Aniol popped up to 2b. 0 2

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 2nd MAD LAW
J. Erhardt walked. 0 2
N. Allen pinch ran for J. Erhardt. 0 2
N. Allen Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
S. DeKuiper flied out to lf; N. Allen advanced to second. 0 2
T. Matthews walked; N. Allen stole third. 0 2
T. Matthews stole second. 0 2
L. Morrisset reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; T. Matthews advanced to third; N. Allen scored. 0 3
K. Banaszews grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI; L. Morrisset advanced to second; T. Matthews scored. 0 4
L. Morrisset Failed pickoff attempt. 0 4
N. Olsen struck out swinging. 0 4

Madonna - Top of 3rd MAD LAW
J. Erhardt to c for N. Allen. 0 4
A. Garbacik flied out to rf. 0 4
A. Sharkas flied out to rf. 0 4
Z. Beadle hit by pitch. 0 4
S. Dyl pinch ran for Z. Beadle. 0 4
J. Matkin grounded out to 2b. 0 4

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 3rd MAD LAW
Z. Beadle to c for S. Dyl. 0 4
J. Llaneza struck out swinging. 0 4
J. Walkowiak fouled out to 3b. 0 4
T. Reed singled to shortstop. 0 4
T. Reed Failed pickoff attempt. 0 4
J. Erhardt reached first on an error by p; T. Reed advanced to second. 0 4
N. Allen pinch ran for J. Erhardt. 0 4



S. DeKuiper homered to left field, unearned, 3 RBI; N. Allen scored, unearned; T. Reed scored, unearned. 0 7
T. Matthews grounded out to ss. 0 7

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Madonna - Top of 4th MAD LAW
J. Erhardt to c for N. Allen. 0 7
M. Staelgrae walked. 0 7
K. Revere reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second; M. Staelgrae out at second 3b to 2b. 0 7
R. Celmer doubled to right field; K. Revere advanced to third. 0 7
N. Krol lined out to 2b. 0 7
K. Aniol fouled out to 1b. 0 7

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 4th MAD LAW
L. Morrisset struck out looking. 0 7
K. Banaszews struck out looking. 0 7
N. Olsen singled to right center. 0 7
N. Olsen advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
J. Llaneza singled through the left side; N. Olsen advanced to third. 0 7
J. Walkowiak flied out to lf. 0 7

Madonna - Top of 5th MAD LAW
A. Garbacik singled, advanced to second on an error by lf. 0 7
A. Sharkas fouled out to 1b. 0 7
Z. Beadle singled to center field, RBI; A. Garbacik scored, unearned. 1 7
S. Dyl pinch ran for Z. Beadle. 1 7
J. Matkin walked; S. Dyl advanced to second. 1 7
M. Staelgrae singled to center field; J. Matkin advanced to second; S. Dyl advanced to third. 1 7
K. Revere reached first on an error by 3b; M. Staelgrae advanced to second; J. Matkin advanced to third; S.
Dyl scored, unearned. 2 7
R. Celmer doubled, 2 RBI; K. Revere advanced to third; M. Staelgrae scored; J. Matkin scored. 4 7
D. Pawenski pinch hit for N. Krol. 4 7
L. Dziadzio pinch ran for R. Celmer. 4 7
D. Pawenski grounded out to ss, RBI; L. Dziadzio advanced to third; K. Revere scored. 5 7
B. Stesiak pinch hit for K. Aniol. 5 7
B. Stesiak grounded out to ss. 5 7

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 5th MAD LAW
Z. Beadle to c for S. Dyl. 5 7
R. Celmer to 1b for L. Dziadzio. 5 7
N. Krol to 2b for D. Pawenski. 5 7
K. Aniol to lf for B. Stesiak. 5 7
T. Reed walked. 5 7
T. Reed Failed pickoff attempt. 5 7
T. Reed stole second. 5 7
J. Erhardt struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 5 7
V. Mencotti to p for D. Bullard. 5 7
S. DeKuiper walked. 5 7
S. DeKuiper stole second; T. Reed stole third. 5 7
T. Matthews walked. 5 7
L. Morrisset doubled down the rf line, 3 RBI; T. Matthews scored; S. DeKuiper scored; T. Reed scored. 5 10
K. Banaszews singled to left field, advanced to second on an error by lf; L. Morrisset scored on the error. 5 11
K. Banaszews advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 11
N. Olsen out at first 1b to p, RBI; K. Banaszews scored, unearned. 5 12
J. Llaneza walked. 5 12
J. Walkowiak out at first 1b to p. 5 12

Madonna - Top of 6th MAD LAW



A. Garbacik doubled to left field. 5 12
A. Sharkas singled to center field, RBI; A. Garbacik scored. 6 12
H. Storch to p for A. Wietryzko. 6 12
Z. Beadle reached on a fielder's choice; A. Sharkas out at second 3b to 2b. 6 12
S. Dyl pinch ran for Z. Beadle. 6 12
S. Dyl Failed pickoff attempt. 6 12
S. Dyl Failed pickoff attempt. 6 12
J. Matkin struck out swinging. 6 12
S. Dyl stole second. 6 12
M. Staelgrae grounded out to p. 6 12

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 6th MAD LAW
Z. Beadle to c for S. Dyl. 6 12
T. Reed grounded out to ss. 6 12
J. Erhardt singled up the middle. 6 12
N. Allen pinch ran for J. Erhardt. 6 12
N. Allen Failed pickoff attempt. 6 12
N. Allen Failed pickoff attempt. 6 12
S. DeKuiper flied out to rf. 6 12
N. Allen advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 12
T. Matthews walked. 6 12
L. Morrisset grounded out to 2b. 6 12

Madonna - Top of 7th MAD LAW
J. Erhardt to c for N. Allen. 6 12
K. Revere grounded out to 3b. 6 12
R. Celmer hit by pitch. 6 12
N. Krol struck out swinging. 6 12
K. Aniol grounded out to ss. 6 12

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 7th MAD LAW
K. Banaszews walked. 6 12
K. Banaszews Failed pickoff attempt. 6 12
N. Olsen singled down the rf line; K. Banaszews advanced to third. 6 12
D. Medlock to p for V. Mencotti. 6 12
J. Llaneza struck out looking; N. Olsen stole second. 6 12
J. Walkowiak grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; N. Olsen advanced to third; K. Banaszews scored. 6 13
T. Reed flied out to rf. 6 13

Madonna - Top of 8th MAD LAW
A. Garbacik singled to left field. 6 13
A. Sharkas grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; A. Garbacik out on the play. 6 13
Z. Beadle flied out to lf. 6 13

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 8th MAD LAW
J. Erhardt singled up the middle. 6 13
N. Allen pinch ran for J. Erhardt. 6 13
S. DeKuiper flied out to cf. 6 13
T. Matthews singled through the right side; N. Allen advanced to third. 6 13
L. Morrisset tripled, 2 RBI; T. Matthews scored; N. Allen scored. 6 15
K. Banaszews grounded out to 2b, RBI; L. Morrisset scored. 6 16
N. Olsen grounded out to p. 6 16

Madonna - Top of 9th MAD LAW



J. Erhardt to c for N. Allen. 6 16
J. Stepek pinch hit for J. Matkin. 6 16
J. Stepek grounded out to 3b. 6 16
A. Sexton pinch hit for M. Staelgrae. 6 16
A. Sexton flied out to cf. 6 16
K. Revere struck out swinging. 6 16

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 9th MAD LAW


